82160
82260
D100702.01
09/09
Phone ++49 5731 /791-0
Fax ++49 5731 /791-179
www.busch jos t.com
mai l@busch jos t . com

Compact valve for industrial applications•
Symbol
Ordering information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e.g. 8216400.0000 for a DN 25 valve.
a
P
Z
A
ba b
Series 82160 / 82260 2/2-way valves DN 8 to DN 50
 Subject to change D100702.02 – 09/09
Characteristic data
Valves
Further Options (Valves)
XXXXX03.XXXX Fabric diaphragm FPM
with valve plate
Tmax. +110 °C
Operating pressure 0.2 to 16 bar
Control pressure = operating pressure
G 1/4 to G 1/2:
max. control pressure 6 bar
over operating pressure
but max. control pressure 16 bar
G 3/4 to G 2:
max. control pressure 1 bar
over operating pressure
but max. control pressure 16 bar
XXXXX51.XXXX Fabric diaphragm NBR with valve plate
Tmax. +90 °C
Operating pressure 0.2 to 16 bar
Control pressure = operating pressure
G 3/4 to G 2:
max. control pressure 6 bar
over operating pressure
but max. control pressure 16 bar
XXXXX52.XXXX Fabric diaphragm FPM with valve plate
 Tmax. +110 °C
 Operating pressure 0.2 to 16 bar
 Control pressure = operating pressure
 G 3/4 to G 2:
 max. control pressure 6 bar
 over operating pressure
 but max. control pressure 16 bar
XXXXXX53.XXXX suitable for vacuum with pressure spring under
diaphragm, FPM-fabric diaphragm
Tmax. +110 °C
Operating pressure –0.9 to 16 bar
Control pressure 2 to 16 bar
max. control pressure 6 bar
over operating pressure
XXXXXX54.XXXX suitable for vacuum with pressure spring under
diaphragm, FPM-fabric diaphragm
Tmax. +90 °C
Operating pressure –0.9 to 16 bar
Control pressure 2 to 16 bar